
2023 Firecracker Open D1 07/01/23 organized by time
TEAM BOAT AREA HOOK UP  CATCH TIME SPECIES TAG NO. /  

SHORT MSMT.
ESTIMATE WEIGHT OFFICIAL WEIGHT ANGLER POINTS

11 Last Chance India 7:48 7:54 :06 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 661563 150 lbs — Ian Keinath 165

7 Maverick Sierra 8:21 8:27 :06 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 565286 150 lbs — Mark Tate 165

24 Strong Persuader Unifrm 8:29 8:34 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 644633 200 lbs — Allen Stuart 165

28 Cormorant Tango 8:29 8:37 :08 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 662464 220 lbs — Chip Wagner 165

13 High Noon Juliet 8:30 8:41 :11 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077134 150 lbs — John Terry 165

18 Sea Genie ll Juliet 9:05 9:26 :19 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 646837 200 lbs — Kathleen Wyatt 165

26 Mauna Loa Hotel 9:25 9:32 :07 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 100489 150 lbs — Joy Painter 165

34 Five Star Unifrm 9:44 9:49 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077110 100 lbs — Ken Steel 165

24 Strong Persuader Victor 10:35 10:38 :03 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 644635 100 lbs — Allen Stuart 165

1 Malia DE11 10:33 10:46 :13 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 660760 130 lbs — Danny Johnson 165

15 Tantrum Kilo 10:39 10:46 :07 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 102487 175 lbs — Jeff Stafford 165

28 Cormorant Unifrm 10:45 11:03 :18 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 662462 200 lbs — Chip Wagner 165

34 Five Star Victor 10:51 11:05 :14 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 102444 350 lbs — Ken Steel 165

29 Lightspeed Juliet 11:21 11:33 :11 mins Ahi/Yellowfin Tuna — 90 lbs NQ Boyd DeCoito 0

33 Pursuit Lima 1:29 1:32 :03 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077146 150 lbs — Ed Boyd 165

15 Tantrum Lima 1:31 1:43 :12 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 102508 350 lbs — Jeff Stafford 165

27 Beastmode Sierra 2:25 2:34 :09 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 637133 200 lbs — Rey Rubalcava 165

11 Last Chance India 2:48 2:54 :06 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 657138 100 lbs — Steve Keinath 165

10 Marlin Magic Lima 3:29 3:34 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF661521 100 lbs — Grady Mulberry 165

2023 Firecracker Open - Day 1 Results
Boat Category Day, %, Points 100 300 500 1000 2,000 5,000 TOTAL

Strong Persuader Most Points per Day Day 1 (60%) 330 pts 1,674 4,698 6,480 12,960 5,400 — 31,212

Cormorant Most Points per Day Day 1 (40%) 330 pts 1,116 3,132 4,320 8,640 3,600 — 20,808

2023 Firecracker Open D1 07/01/23 organized by boat, by score
TEAM BOAT AREA HOOK UP  CATCH TIME SPECIES TAG NO. /  

SHORT MSMT.
ESTIMATE WEIGHT OFFICIAL WEIGHT ANGLER POINTS

24 Strong Persuader Unifrm 8:29 8:34 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 644633 200 lbs — Allen Stuart 165

24 Strong Persuader Victor 10:35 10:38 :03 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 644635 100 lbs — Allen Stuart 165

330

28 Cormorant Tango 8:29 8:37 :08 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 662464 220 lbs — Chip Wagner 165

28 Cormorant Unifrm 10:45 11:03 :18 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 662462 200 lbs — Chip Wagner 165

330

34 Five Star Unifrm 9:44 9:49 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077110 100 lbs — Ken Steel 165

34 Five Star Victor 10:51 11:05 :14 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 102444 350 lbs — Ken Steel 165

330

15 Tantrum Kilo 10:39 10:46 :07 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 102487 175 lbs — Jeff Stafford 165

15 Tantrum Lima 1:31 1:43 :12 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 102508 350 lbs — Jeff Stafford 165

330

11 Last Chance India 7:48 7:54 :06 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 661563 150 lbs — Ian Keinath 165

11 Last Chance India 2:48 2:54 :06 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 657138 100 lbs — Steve Keinath 165

330

7 Maverick Sierra 8:21 8:27 :06 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 565286 150 lbs — Mark Tate 165

13 High Noon Juliet 8:30 8:41 :11 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077134 150 lbs — John Terry 165

18 Sea Genie ll Juliet 9:05 9:26 :19 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 646837 200 lbs — Kathleen Wyatt 165

26 Mauna Loa Hotel 9:25 9:32 :07 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 100489 150 lbs — Joy Painter 165

1 Malia DE11 10:33 10:46 :13 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 660760 130 lbs — Danny Johnson 165

33 Pursuit Lima 1:29 1:32 :03 mins Pacific Blue Marlin A 077146 150 lbs — Ed Boyd 165

27 Beastmode Sierra 2:25 2:34 :09 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF 637133 200 lbs — Rey Rubalcava 165

10 Marlin Magic Lima 3:29 3:34 :05 mins Pacific Blue Marlin BF661521 100 lbs — Grady Mulberry 165

29 Lightspeed Juliet 11:21 11:33 :11 mins Ahi/Yellowfin Tuna — 90 lbs NQ Boyd DeCoito 0


